
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/186

HRES 186
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the States should enact a temporary moratorium
on residential mortgage foreclosures.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Feb 24, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Feb 24, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/186 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Sep 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Feb 24, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 181 Identical bill Feb 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.

Summary  (as of Feb 24, 2009) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that: (1) the President should declare a national residential

mortgage foreclosure emergency and, through such declaration, encourage the states, by use of their police power, to

enact a moratorium on residential mortgage foreclosures; and (2) the states should exercise such power and enact such

a moratorium.

Actions Timeline

Feb 24, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 24, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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